
50m kiväärin ikäsarjojen SM 2019 

Tyrri – Kouvola 

Tulokset  sunnuntai 18.8.2019 

M50, makuu 60ls 

1. Lauri LAUSTE SA 101.0 105.0 103.7 103.7 100.8 101.8 616.0 

2. Mika TIKKANEN LA 100.6 102.5 101.9 101.4 103.4 101.4 611.2 

3. Tero LAHTI MyA 100.7 101.5 100.1 100.9 101.2 102.4 606.8 

4. Kari PENNANEN KouMAS 100.1 101.1 101.1 100.8 101.4 101.7 606.2 

5. Tero HOVILA SaSA 100.0 98.1 103.4 100.3 100.0 99.8 601.6 

6. Jari LEHTINEN KSA 99.6 101.6 99.6 98.9 99.0 101.8 600.5 

7. Lasse VOUTILAINEN RS 100.1 101.0 98.6 97.8 101.4 99.9 598.8 

8. Mikko TAUSSI OMAS 100.3 99.3 99.5 100.3 101.1 95.8 596.3 

9. Ilkka RATAMO SaSA 99.7 99.3 99.2 97.6 99.7 100.2 595.7 

10. Arto SILLANPÄÄ LeA 100.9 99.0 99.9 97.6 97.4 99.8 594.6 

11. Erkki KALLIO RS 97.7 97.1 100.5 101.0 97.9 98.1 592.3 

12. Hannu YLÄOUTINEN KuusA 97.6 101.2 96.5 99.7 99.1 98.4 592.5 

13. Vesa NISSINEN RS 100.8 100.1 96.3 94.9 101.0 98.7 591.8 

14. Jukka JOKINEN LeA 98.5 96.6 98.5 99.0 101.1 97.0 590.7 

15. Pertti SINKKO MyA 96.9 97.9 98.6 101.5 98.5 96.4 589.8 

16. Juha HAAVISTO KuusA 97.4 98.7 95.2 95.2 99.7 98.0 584.2 

17. Jukka NIEMINEN LeA 95.9 98.4 97.4 93.4 97.4 99.3 581.8 

18. Kimmo RYTKÖNEN KAMS 95.0 95.2 95.1 98.5 99.0 97.9 580.7 

19. Seppo LAAKSO LeA 97.3 98.1 97.4 94.1 95.0 96.9 578.8 

20. Heikki PÄÄKKÖNEN KAMS 86.8 90.6 87.3 93.5 92.2 89.3 539.7 

 

N50, makuu 60ls 

1. Hanna-Kaija NIEMINEN LeA 98.4 99.5 98.1 98.9 98.3 98.1 591.3 

2. Tiina YLÄ-OUTINEN MyA 93.5 99.5 96.2 99.3 97.2 99.9 585.6 

3. Minna NYGÅRD KokMAS 92.4 98.2 97.8 99.5 97.3 99.4 584.6 

4. Eeva KYRÖNLAHTI SaSA 96.2 99.4 88.8 91.4 87.9 95.4 559.1 

 

N60, makuu 60ls 

1. Eila VÄISÄNEN MYA 101.5 95.7 93.7 97.4 99.8 99.7 587.8 

 

M60, R6 makuu 60ls 

1. Tapani MERILÄINEN JA 97.0 100.3 96.1 95.9 98.9 99.9 588.1 

 

M60, R9 makuu 60ls 

1. Taito OHMERO HaaAS 93.5 90.3 89.1 89.2 89.8 96.1 548.0 

 

Y70, R6 makuu 60ls 

1. Touko KOIVISTO MU 97.2 95.6 94.3 95.2 96.1 99.1 577.5 



M60, makuu 60ls 

1. Mikko MATTILA MyA 102.1 101.4 102.3 99.9 102.2 100.0 607.9 

2. Tapio KAJAN KAMS 98.7 102.6 97.8 100.2 101.2 100.8 601.3 

3. Markku HAKLIN SaSA 100.0 99.7 99.9 101.2 99.5 100.6 600.9 

4. Kalle LESKINEN KontU 98.2 99.9 103.1 98.5 100.5 100.3 600.5 

5. Jukka SALONEN KSA 101.0 102.8 101.8 98.1 99.2 96.7 599.6 

6. Ismo KÄRMENIEMI ESA 100.4 100.0 99.3 97.0 100.0 100.4 597.1 

7. Jarmo JÄRVELÄ KuusA 100.0 95.4 99.4 100.1 97.8 100.4 593.1 

8. Veijo SIVULA KSA 101.6 99.6 100.8 96.6 98.7 95.8 593.1 

9. Jukka SALILA KSA 99.6 95.3 102.8 96.6 98.9 99.2 592.4 

10. Harri BJÖRKBACKA LehA 99.7 97.6 97.8 99.2 98.7 98.6 591.6 

11. Kari HELIN Rihla 101.9 98.7 100.0 93.7 99.1 98.2 591.6 

12. Hannu MAJALAHTI KaA 99.2 98.3 97.6 100.2 94.5 98.3 588.1 

13. Jorma RÖPPÄNEN SäSA 101.1 101.1 94.8 95.8 97.0 98.0 587.8 

14. Markku NIEMI AlavA 96.5 98.3 99.5 97.5 99.9 95.1 586.8 

15. Matti VILJAKAINEN SäSA 98.3 100.4 94.5 99.3 95.8 98.4 586.7 

16. Esko RANTA PAS 97.6 97.1 100.8 94.6 99.1 96.3 585.5 

17. Jari LAHDENVESI RS 93.5 99.4 95.2 98.1 97.8 97.4 581.4 

18. Aimo PIISPANEN PihtA 98.7 98.2 98.5 95.7 96.4 93.9 581.4 

19. Jouko VALTONEN KuusA 92.0 93.6 97.7 99.7 98.5 97.9 579.4 

20. Jorma KUIVANEN ESA 98.0 96.3 98.7 96.1 96.9 93.3 579.3 

21. Ilmo KINNUNEN RS 96.1 99.1 95.8 92.4 98.3 96.8 578.5 

22. Pekka HULKKONEN ESA 94.7 91.9 99.6 95.8 98.1 97.8 577.9 

23. Kalervo PARTANEN NAMe88 93.4 95.4 94.5 94.1 100.1 92.9 570.4 

24. Ulf FRIBERG RS 96.5 97.5 93.7 97.1 93.2 91.8 569.8 

 

Y70, makuu 60ls 

1. Ralf WESTERLUND RS 100.9 99.3 97.6 99.5 103.6 103.3 604.2 

2. Torsti HELLMAN Rihla 99.6 101.1 99.1 100.0 99.6 99.6 599.0 

3. Jarmo ENGBLOM TSA 101.1 100.0 99.4 95.3 100.5 102.0 598.3 

4. Sakari AHOLA KuusA 98.1 94.8 99.1 98.0 96.3 96.7 583.0 

5. Esko TÖRÖLÄ PAS 94.9 98.0 98.4 97.6 96.8 96.2 581.9 

6. Tapio LEHTO P-HA 96.5 97.3 98.0 99.2 95.7 94.5 581.2 

7. Hannu SIIPOLA SUMA 95.5 94.2 94.8 98.4 95.5 101.7 580.1 

8. Jouko FORSTÉN SäSA 98.4 99.3 96.3 95.8 94.0 95.7 579.5 

9. Göran LABBAS MyA 99.4 95.0 98.6 96.8 92.9 94.2 576.9 

10. Pekka VALTONEN ESA 93.4 99.9 99.1 91.2 97.9 94.0 575.5 

11. Mikko HIEKKANEN KSA 95.2 96.4 95.0 94.8 96.0 95.0 572.4 

12. Martti SYRJÄOJA ESA 94.3 94.4 91.6 90.4 98.4 97.9 567.0 

 

  



Y75, makuu 60ls 

1. Sergei TRETJAKOV PAS 96.6 96.8 100.5 100.7 97.3 99.6 591.5 

2. Kauko KAARTINEN RS 98.9 99.4 99.8 98.2 98.1 96.4 590.8 

3. MarkkuPUHAKAINEN  MA 99.9 94.4 97.0 99.3 96.6 100.5 587.7 

4. Pekka LINDFORS SMY 95.0 99.2 100.6 95.6 98.0 99.0 587.4 

5. Tauno LINDSTRÖM LAS 96.8 95.8 94.5 95.1 96.9 100.0 579.1 

6. Leo TUOMI SäSA 98.7 96.7 92.0 97.8 97.5 96.4 579.1 

7. Kaj AHLERS OSU 95.6 96.0 100.5 98.3 91.9 94.2 576.5 

8. Mauri HEINO KAS 91.7 97.5 95.1 92.0 93.7 99.0 569.0 

9. Paavo PYYKKÖNEN SMY 95.4 95.8 91.9 91.9 92.6 100.1 567.7 

10. Tauno TÖRNUDD SMY 89.8 96.4 88.3 91.8 94.1 89.0 549.4 

11. Matti PERTTILÄ OSU 86.5 88.5 88.5 88.6 94.2 90.5 536.8 

 

Y80, makuu 60ls 

1. Jussi RUOHONEN SaSA 96.5 95.7 95.6 96.9 99.3 98.4 582.4 

2. Pentti IHALAINEN SaSA 96.5 95.8 94.8 96.6 96.1 96.7 576.5 

3. Ossi HELLMAN TiA 96.8 99.4 93.7 94.9 92.3 98.6 575.7 

4. Juhani AHOLA KSA 98.8 94.5 96.2 95.9 93.9 91.7 571.0 

5. Leo SERKKO NorA 93.3 91.0 97.2 88.4 88.2 87.4 545.5 

 

Joukkuetulokset  Y50, makuu, 60ls 
 

1. Myllykosken Ampujat (MyA)   1804.5 

Mikko MATTILA  607.9 

Tero LAHTI  606.8 

Pertti SINKKO  589.8 

2. Salon Seudun Ampujat (SaSA)   1798.2 

Tero HOVILA  601.6 

Markku HAKLIN  600.9 

Ilkka RATAMO  595.7 

3. Keski-Suomen Ampujat (KSA)   1793.2 

Jari LEHTINEN  600.5 

Jukka SALONEN  599.6 

Veijo SIVULA  593.1 

4. Raseborgs Skyttar 1  (RS1)   1782.9 

Lasse VOUTILAINEN 598.8 

Erkki KALLIO  592.3 

Vesa NISSINEN  591.2 

5. Lempäälän Ampujat (LeA)   1776.6 

Arto SILLANPÄÄ  594.6 

Hanna-Kaija NIEMINEN 591.3 

Jukka JOKINEN  590.7 

  



 

6. Raseborgs Skyttar 2  (RS2)   1773.5 

Ralf WESTERLUND 604.2 

Kauko KAARTINEN 590.8 

Ilmo KINNUNEN  578.5 

7. Kuusankosken Ampujat (KuusA)   1192.4 

Jarmo JÄRVELÄ  593.1 

Hannu YLÄOUTINEN 592.5 

Jouko VALTONEN  579.4 

8. Poliisien Ampumaseura (PAS)   1758.9 

Sergei TRETJAKOV 591.5 

Esko RANTA  585.5 

Esko TÖRÖLÄ  581.9 

9. Säkylän Seudun Ampujat (SäSA)   1754.0 

Jorma RÖPPÄNEN 587.8 

Matti VILJAKAINEN 586.7 

Jouko FORSTÉN  579.5 

10. Kuopion Ampuma- ja Metsästysseura (KAMS)  1162.9 

Tapio KAJAN  601.3 

Kimmo RYTKÖNEN 580.7 

Heikki PÄÄKKÖNEN 539.7 

 


